
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:626
ANSWERED ON:27.02.2013
SC ST POSTS IN SLBSRSV
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether reserved posts for Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribes in various categories are lying vacant in Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri Rashtriya Sanskrit Vidyapeeth (SLBSRSV), New Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof as on date and the reasons for not filling up the said posts till now;

(c) the number of posts including that of the Vice-Chancellor filled up in the SLBSRSV during the last three years;

(d) the details of the appointments made in SLBSRSV during the said period, category-wise;

(e) whether the reservation policy is being properly implemented in filling up the said posts;

(f) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(g) the action taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The details as on date and the reasons for not filling up these posts till now are enclosed at Annexure-I.

(c) A total of 23 posts have been filled up during the last three years.

(d) The details of the appointments made in the Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri Rashtriya Sanskrit Vidyapeetha during the last three years are enclosed at Annexure-II.

(e) Yes, Madam.

(f) The Vidyapeetha has adopted the Govt. of India reservation policy which is being properly implemented to fill up the said posts. As per the post based Roster Policy, appointments are being made.

(g) Vacant posts are being advertised.
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